Mark Sinnott
Application Engineer
24 May 2022
How to Combat the Helium Shortage DE937532031
How to Combat the Helium
Shortage:
Making the Switch from Helium
to Hydrogen or Nitrogen

be recalibrated!
May 25, 2022 Reliable and Dependable GC Method Development                                      DE93753203
Ordering Guide
GC/MS Migration to H2 Carrier Gas
Recent C&EN webinar discussion points
• System setup
– H2 safety, H2 source, gas connection, system clean up
• Method migration
– Method transfer SW, method migration consideration, revalidation
• GC/MS analytical performance expectation
– Sensitivity impact, MS spectrum impact, analyte compatibility
• For more details
– C&EN webinar on October 9, 2012
– Recorder session: http://cen.acs.org/media/webinar/agilent_100912.html
48 May 25, 2022 How to Combat the Helium Shortage
DE93753203
Read the hydrogen safety guide before proceeding:
Summary: Helium Conservation Benefits
• Seamless integration
– No need to revalidate existing GC methods
– Fully integrated with Agilent 7890B and CDS (OpenLab, Mustang,
MassHunter)
– Carrier gas ID and setpoints are a part of the method for compliance and
transfer
– Easily implemented using new Agilent Sleep/Wake functions
• Greater reliability
– Based on proven 5th generation AUX EPC
– Agilent 7890/8890 provides warning if setpoints are not reached
– For hydrogen users, nitrogen substitution when not running GC
• Greater performance
– Purge channel prevents cross contamination of gases
– Delivers more stable gas pressure control from the tank regulator to the inlet
EPC module
– Acts as an intermediate pressure regulator from the tank to inlet EPC to
ensure greater analytical precision
49
Thermo
PE
May 25, 2022 How to Combat the Helium Shortage
DE93753203
Summary – Migration to H2 and N2
• Don’t forget about Gas Saver
• Be especially cautious when migrating to H2 with an MSD system
– Generally, not recommended
• For high resolution methods, H2 offer the best alternative
– Agilent GC and GC/MS systems have many built-in safety features
• For many GC applications, N2 offers a cheap, easy alternative without any
safety worries
– Many existing helium methods have too much resolution
– N2 can be used without changing any of the existing GC conditions
• Keep the holdup time the same as the original method
– 2-D methods have high resolution built in, so N2 is ideally suited as a carrier gas
• Valve-based or Deans switch (not GC x GC flow modulation)
• For more information on Helium Carrier Gas:
• ASMS: 6/5-6/9 (Special announcement regarding H2 carrier + MSD!)
• https://agilent.cventevents.com/event/00991e46-413f-4029-8b73-0c8815f04fa0/summary
50 May 25, 2022 How to Combat the Helium Shortage
DE93753203
Why training? What can we help with?